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TO	:	Mogokare Richard Seleke
DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

          FROM	:	Justin De Allende
		PLO

RE	:	PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO 2803

DATE	:	03 October 2017

   ================================================================

To provide the Minister with a response to Parliamentary Question Number 2803
	COVER MEMO AND THE PACKAGING OF PQ BY:

Department of Public Enterprises 

	

……………………………….
Act. Deputy Director-General: TE 
Date:
	COMMENTS:


………………………………………..

	

…………………………………
Mogokare Richard Seleke
Director-General
Date:
	APPROVED/DECLINED/COMMENTS

…………………………………………..
…………………………………………..
………………………………………….
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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 2803

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 15 SEPTEMBER 2017

2803.     Mr R A McLoughlin (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:
(1)	What are the (a) relevant details of all aircraft forming part of the SA Express fleet as at 31 August 2017 and (b) which of the aircraft are serviceable;

(2)	Were any of the SA Express’ aircraft out of service in the 2016-17 financial year; if so, what are the reasons for the unserviceability in each case;

(3)	(a) On how many occasions did the SA Express charter aircraft from other airlines honour its commitments from 1 April 2015 to 31 August 2017, (b) what are the details of (i) the type of aircraft chartered and (ii) the airline from which the aircraft was chartered and (c)(i) for what period and (ii) at what cost was each aircraft chartered







Reply:
(1)
	SA Express Aircraft
	Reg. No
	Aircraft Type
	Status

	ZS - NMI
	CRJ200
	In Service

	ZS - NML
	CRJ200
	In Service

	ZS – NMM
	CRJ200
	Out of Service

	ZS - NMN
	CRJ200
	In Service

	ZS – NMC
	CRJ200
	Out of Service

	ZS - NMD
	CRJ200
	In Service

	ZS - NME
	CRJ200
	In Service

	ZS - NMF
	CRJ200
	In Service

	ZS – NBF
	CRJ700
	Out of Service

	ZS - NBG
	CRJ700
	In Service

	ZS- NMO
	Q400
	Out of Service

	ZS – NMS
	Q400
	Out of Service

	ZS - YBP
	Q400
	In Service

	ZS - YBR
	Q400
	In Service

	ZS - YBT
	Q400
	In Service

	ZS – YBU
	Q400
	Out of Service

	ZS - YBW
	Q400
	In Service

	ZS - YBX
	Q400
	In Service

	ZS – YBY
	Q400
	Out of Service

	ZS - YBZ
	Q400
	In Service












(2)The following aircraft were out of service:

	Aircraft
	Aircraft Type
	Reason for Out of Service

	NMO
	Q400
	NLG, Engines, Propellers, Engine mounts and robbed spares

	NMS
	Q400
	NLG, Engines, Propellers, Engine mounts and robbed spares

	YBU
	Q400
	NLG, Engines, Propellers, Engine mounts and robbed spares

	YBY
	Q400
	NLG, Propellers, Engine mounts and robbed spares

	NMC
	CRJ200
	Engines, Spares

	NMM
	CRJ200
	Aircraft is robbed spares beyond economic repair. 




(3)  Attached as Annexure A. 





	



Mogokare Richard Seleke		Lynne Brown, MP		
Director-General		    	Minister of Public Enterprises

Date:					Date:
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Supplier Apr-15 May-15 Jun-15 Jul-15 Aug-15 Sep-15 Oct-15 Nov-15 Dec-15 Jan-16 Feb-16 Mar-16 Grand Total

INTERAIR R65,992.10 R134,571.21 R742,581.76 R308,690.59 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R1,251,835.66

CEMAIR R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00

GLOBAL OPERATIONS R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00

AFRICA CHARTER R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00

MATEKANE R1,770,140.48 R1,456,841.28 R4,074,133.26 R4,179,797.55 R3,640,687.68 R4,483,858.30 R8,000,086.50 R6,029,815.68 R7,451,445.32 R4,039,547.55 R7,584,370.42 R12,767,124.45 R65,477,848.47

SOLENTA AVIATION R637,263.15 R127,452.63 R0.00 R0.00 R1,228,705.26 R0.00 R206,901.77 R206,686.12 R0.00 R0.00 R542,417.33 R0.00 R2,949,426.26

STAR AIR CARGO R116,820.42 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R436,154.28 R470,852.04 R991,327.77 R204,574.04 R171,571.78 R387,327.73 R1,875,513.16 R4,654,141.22

GOLDEN WINGS

R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00

SWIFT FLITE

R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00 R0.00

Total R2,590,216.15 R1,718,865.12 R4,816,715.02 R4,488,488.14 R5,305,547.22 R4,954,710.34 R9,198,316.04 R6,441,075.84 R7,451,445.32 R4,211,119.33 R8,514,115.48 R14,642,637.61 R74,333,251.61
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